SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION 2020-82
October 8, 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION
OF EXPANSION OF THE METHANE GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2020, the Salem County Improvement Authority
awarded a contract to Atlantic Lining Company, Inc., for construction and installation of a
methane gas collection system in the amount of Five Hundred, Ninety-Four Thousand, Two
Hundred, Nineteen Dollars ($594,219.00); and

WHEREAS, after commencement of the contract, it became apparent that to
expedite the work described in the contract, certain changes would be necessary as outlined
on the attached Work Change Directive #1; and

WHEREAS, this necessary Change Order #1 resulted in a decrease to the cost of the
contract in the amount of Sixteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Fifteen Dollars ($16,415.00) for
a total contract amount of Five Hundred, Seventy-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred, Four
Dollars ($577,804.00); and

NOWVW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement
Authority Board as follows:

1. The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order
#1 to the Contract with Atlantic Lining Company, Inc. as noted above to decrease the total
amount by Sixteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Fifteen Dollars ($16,415.00) for a total contract
amount of Five Hundred, Seventy-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred, Four Dollars
($577,804.00); and

2 The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director
to execute said change order.

ATTEST:

Barry Davis, Secretary Cordy Taylor, Chairman

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the SCIA at a
regular meeting held on October 8, 2020.

Barry Davis, Secretary



Work Change Directive
No. 1

Date of Issuance: 10/5/2020 Effective Date:

Project: 2020 GCCS Expansion |Owner: SCIA Owner's Contract No.:

Contract: Salem County Improvement Authority Landfill 2020  |Date of Contract: 8/26/20

GCCS Expansion
Contractor: Atlantic Lining Company, Inc. Engineer's Project No.:
02218820.01

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Item No. Description

WCD 1 1. Reduce well drilling depths per attached revised well schedule
Revise Horizontal Collector solid pipe routes per attached drawing
Add air and force main piping per attached drawing.

Revise GW-53 remote well connection per attached Detail 21
Modify new header termination near GW-19 per attached drawing

AESESIES

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Revised Drawing 3, New Detail 21, Revised Well schedule

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Authorization for Work described herein to proceed on a Unit Cost basis per Contract due to:
[] Nonagreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to expedite Work described herein.

Estimated change in Contract Price and Contract Times (see attached spreadsheet):

Contract Price -$16,415 (decrease) Contract Time 0 (increase/decrease)
days
Recommended for Approval by Engineer: , Date
= . (e Petanaon 10/7/20
Authorized for Owner by: Date
Received for Contractor by: Date
Received by Funding Agency (if applicable): Date:

EJCDC C-940 Work Change Directive
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.
Page 1 of




[(0o'sTY'oT)$ 2oua1941q 19N |
00'808'6S $ | uononpay 9ol |10
0096 ¢ 90lid 1un

S9OT duaiafig ade1004 |e10)

8C¢ syidaq Buijjug men

961 syidaq Buljjua jeursuo

00'E6E'EY $

aseslou| |e1o|

1ona3a

NO-aav

00'89€'8Z $ | 00°TZZ'ET $ | 00°E0S'T ¢ S90lid [B10].
00°'9€ $ | 00CT $ | 00€ $ 90lid Jun
88/ T09 T09 () syiBua |ejo|
0.T €CT €CT

zLT %44 veT

T z6 z6

692 2GT ZsT

(14) wnnoep 9| (1)) ulep 80104 ,& (W) 4y .2




NOLLOENNOD AVHHTTEAM ALONWTY VIOS
SHIINIONT SOS

OAd 08 HIS 8

ONMANoD
MWd 08 HOS .8

ONdLIBOALIISH Luvd
00S| ‘ONVE SS HLM ONILLL
NOLLISNVAL 3dGH OL 9Ad 8 —— [/

(eI wos ot son

3d0H £1 YOS .8 —__]

\J2/7Iv13a avaHT1am aLonay

NIN &

MOEH .08 @AM .8 —_|

WINCRN L9X.8

3dOH £L ¥0S .8 —__|

B9V SNSIHAY ¥O 'SKONELS
TIVL .Z GNY LNiVd 3LHM 30
MOTEA HLW ¥ZEMNN_ NOLYOLILNIAI

HLB 23S0 TIM HOVE Vi — “ &
/% § \ ol
2

0=

DT —— Tiove
M0S NV 3qAVEO MOT28
doz._.wvzﬁ.._ NTiE 1334 € 'NW Q3TIVLSNI
: \ MOST Ll ¥0S 3d4aH 9
,Ep_._._.ﬁpﬁ\x
L1 UGS 3d0H 9 &
Eav] 3As3 3did L} ¥0S
%0 ‘STONILS THL ¢ s 20 3 ('dAL) ISR HOVA MO

S009 0202 VIOS 10°0Z8R8LZZO :3INVYN T4 0z0z/s/0l :31va MO ‘A8 NMYYQ



ilva

B ERN[Hal
ilva
*HOAINYNS
alva
‘HOLD3dSNI V02
1lva
‘HIDYNVIN TVLNIWNOYIANI
alva

*433INIDON3 NDIS3A

'd33d 1334 06 WNIAIXVIA ONY ¥3AYT INOLS 3AILDILOYd 40 440 ,07 WNWINIIN 38 OL d3N9IS3A SHLdIA 113M v
"ONITI¥d 3Y0438 NIVOY Q3NIVLE0 38 OL
SFENLYNOIS 3SIHL JHINDIY TIVHS SHLJIA YO SNOILYIOT T1IM OL SIONVHI ANV "G3NIV.LE0 34V MO138 STUNLYNDIS 11V TILNN LYVLS LON TIVHS ONITI¥A '€
'dNOYD OWIVIV A8 03AIAOYd SNOILYAITE YIA0D JAILIILOYd 40 dOL NO a3svd SH1d3d 11am 'z

"SO# TWLLIWGNS 40 LYvd
SV 021V INOY4 0202 ‘8T H3GINTLdIS NO Q3LLINGNS SV S3DIAYIS HOIL-ANVT INOYS AFAYNS HIFINTLAIS INOYH4 NOILYATTI ANNOYD ANV 'ONILSYI ‘ONIHLYON ‘T
‘310N
viz 8T 0zt z0¢ 82¢ SIVLOL 9
8t € 0t 9y L9 zo0g 0LTT 9'69% LT 0°LS¥'9LT SS-MD
7z 5 0t 0z ¥ 6'0€ 816 0'£9€E'LYT ¥'955'9/T ¥S-MD
St € 0z 3% ¥9 0°9¢ 8'6TT 9'TLT LYT 0'€9€'9LT £5-MD
SE € 0z €€ S 0zg 1'90T L'6L0'L¥T T'1S€'9LT 75-MD
0S € 0z 8t 69 04T L'T0T S'8vb'9re 9'651°9/C 1S-MD
a € 0z 45 €€ S'ZE 8'68 1°082'9tC 8'TCT'9LT 0S-MD
H3siy (3avye 43N02
J%ﬂwﬁw MMMMW jﬂmm_m__wm d31v¥04Y3d (L4) H1d3a | IAILDILONd Mwﬁwmw (L4) ONILSYI | (1) ONIHLYON N
SSINIL J10H3¥08 40 doL Qa3A3IAYNS Q3AIAYNS
(14) HLON31 3dId (Ld) "A373 @3A3AYNS

0202/¥2/6 - IINAIHIS T1IM TVNI4 AISIATY - TIHANYT ALIIOHLNY INIWIAOYAINI ALNNOD INTTVS

sizaudul 5Os Auoyiny juswanosdw) Auno) wajes



s F=== [ 0z0z AInr Q19 HO4 GANSSI

Q310N 5v
TWIS

020271701
v

ekl &
5300 0Z0Z WIDS i
3 oGva e

a
- R
L /
.n.\ ~

LI NO TYAGH Y SHFMI9NT HLW
38 OL AVWH Avi S36NLY3 Dhidid 40 L

G0N 50 SYO TILGNY LRI T1NoM LT 6193130
¢H.IF° 4O SNOWYWHO 30 'S3IM38 'Sovs 2AvH LOM TIVHE

HL A8 O3

El
SSINN ININALCOS TISONYT HL 240 %1 ONY ZLSYM e
M uguiu—ﬂ._}i:._.ina-w!_uﬂ TIWHES Dridid B41 '8 /

Saa ¢
mﬂumuw_mnlf:ﬂ'::
T
LOIWHIS ONY OUHNOD 'SNUVALS
SHIINIONT S0S

.
AN | BIINISHD IHL AJILCN TIVHE HOLIVHINGD \\\ -
SHL“SEHNLY3S 530D D1 ONILSINT SNLIBLOHA ONY At e
"SHALIHEA DNILYDOT 504 TIBISHOISTY SIHOLIVIINGD 5 T Ny
HOAIAMNG S3LG 3HL e g b
A AZNANS WIS HALIY DINMNEALI0 30 TIVHS SHLA30 OhY T s b
SHOLLYIOT TIM TN 3HL 'INTHE0 38 AV AHGvE9040L ek L
TVILTY INIHEND “ATNOS 330N TYNOLLYWHO NI e PRy,
HO4 MVICHS §1 0NV SYTHY TIV 1 SNOLLIGNDD LNFSMND Bk 2 .u‘gmﬁ_.ahw.%» P Bt
13 TRIVEST S30QYLVO AHAYWOOdOL b Ti-
L Ra ook ,u»un._.nuw-ﬁ o & TSN Oidlg IAVAINDS -
‘SALVIDOESY 7 S1TAINS WO '06-+ -3 'ON ONIAYEG v ALWVHD OLNI 30HVHISID TZi-HW 0L
LUNG-SY WILLSAS S¥S. ONWYHO WOUS S3NLY3d so00 847 ¢ NIVA FIHOJ 03ANYLNOD-TWND OWILX3 5
E0rO4E OLUVE Wl SNIHIENIONT b5 et iy T
HIDNIIVEL AS OBHY3H " ALOHLAY ALRLLN ALMNOD hdy NiVREH 01 .9 ONuSi
WIS HOA TN w
N WO NIAYL WY TILONY SALLOV 40 AMVONNGE 34. 2
“971 " TWllvdsogo
IV KB AHAVHDOLOHS Li=L1-Z NOM4 INId 1003
TULONYT SHL 40 SAISLND AHIYHIOLOL OV STHALYES
‘SADCIOHHIAL DUYNOID HIAL VAL AL WOk SOCHLIN
DRl A8 EY ATAHNG d
"NV AUIS TIVHEAD 10-5°1CEEDE SHIMYHO SNCASHINKOD
U AH, ]

wIno

10080 PN 'AVMOTIY
QVON dITIINW ot
TIHANYT ALIBOHLNY

Jv
NYId 3LIS WILSAS SVD 03s0dod [LNIWIAOHINI ALNNOD WITVS
FUL L1TNE

B W0 T RGNS TR ZATHA OZEE B35

JUL 13T 0ud

3did MWW D308 — e =
WMWY OFSSIEANET — v e
W0 ¥ I 00

T I TG

T U0n3H TS S

L AT NS0 N oL HadT
b, P "D TTIM NOILOVHLYT-Tvng
PN AT TIVASNI ONY W3S

P

AN

1

A

W SNIdid 941 8
i

. ONY TELNOZIHON L3INNOD Pl
ey L g
'IAVED INOAY 13T € ISV QNNa

ey aung -1
T oy (0)
TNESOND OWOY gD ==
SIS JIYSNIONDD s
I Ihonsd IN0IS ANOE MO f.rivit]
WISH SSIIW UIGYIH o
MOWND NVN JG4 e
WA HOUWKIS NIV JOH0H — e
Jdid NI 32804 T
INN U OSNG0S o —
AW NOUYIOS) D
W ¥ Sacie 251 ——
HOLJITION UNOZMON 541 ———Bi=0H hw
DEHTIM 103y 27 SI0ATY SS-wa @
OVIHTIIS 30 @ O5—MD
TS

O¥IHTV

\ 2+ J3ion3y Tivisni

AT N nip b e e A 1D -
A J/,/,r;ceuﬂdm WINOZION 404 dia O31ve0 a3

z = @ Wy ;\\ﬂ
V'\m\vl\...\w.:h\%& aﬂ\ﬁ-ﬂxﬁg Z \\
— \l.#.-..ouim-V».« Aid ZI¥HIvHD mw.\E.m
=

NOISNYdX3 S20D 0202 Y105

W
v
v
kv
1 B3060 Jonna] W

NOISIAZY

o

[NOUVIOT VAIKOHAY)
dANG ILYSHNAONDD 97 T-M

& \ ‘
t' ...\..
' 501537903 Wwinozion © (2]€V/)

)
W,
. Yp i rons nommod (g

\ A N 340H 9 01105 TWLISHI
NN LR
/’/ ¢ SNI-3U W3S JuvHIVED )

¥30¥3H B DNUSIKI OL M30V3H G MaN NI-

(2 ant) wwa aaune g Ay 4
i i 6

25 Cinbod wam 830v3) r_wmw‘dﬁm i 303 uﬂz_.E gﬁ_ﬁ..m. o
NS N
N\ N N / \
NN 0 \

o /
4

=50 OL HINIHL NOWNDD NI MIYR 33804

Lansod s o) GINIVLNOD=TWNA .SK.C ONY ONidid HiY

7 FVRENINDG0 015000 mSOctud ) 3553HEM0D 2 TIVISM HINIML HOHINY
Sh g @ 3USvM 3IBLN0 KIAVIH 001 8 Man

Truans * 1=53 0 SMdid Y
T O asvonios TRZ T C35534dN0D ONALKD
00 AN/ TaHkn [+]
M o @muﬂ_uz FdOH .9 ONUSIKI a¥D ONV 1nD
Oradid U Q35S3teredd — —
e b
St A0
WOIDETI0D WIMOTEOH  izite
T MOUIVELA 040 PIHI D
i ]
wEN

02/ 6401
ava

40Hd TN|

,4 »\v
\wﬁ\w

3Lva

NOSH3L3d 'H D143

LOCCE "ON HIINIDNS

ONIdld RNADVA Ki=31L

i/




bom —-

Ok SkmYHD

Q310N S¥
L

0202/ L/01
T3y

£

aovs

S SUTINIONE BNLLINSHOS
LOINHOS ONY OVMNOD ‘SNYVALS
SH3ANIDNI SOS

ET] s
MOTSHIINISNTSIE 00tvrsa ol e

$4260 7 'GHSHAIN - ¥ JLNELE NIVPY HLAGE £

il
—_—
5309 DN.Oum VIJs

ANIND

10080 PN *AYMOTIV
OYOH dTTIRIAW 9T
TIHANYT ALIHOHLNY

LN3WIAOHAWI ALNNOD WIS

FUUL 13T
TUY (3G

STV.130 HON3YL DNIdId

MNOISNYdX3 $009 0202 VIas

AY
v
Avi
¥
iz|
on

HOISIA3Y

[
ava

aiva

NOSH313d "H OlH3

LOTEF "ON HIINIONS TYNOISSTIONd TN

HIINOHG LB JIMVAOY 1 OINDHRDY
SETINN 315V Ml 34075 X5 ONY 3did AOEY M3 Tvang
L334T "M LY CITIVASH 30 TIHS SHOLITTIOD TYLNOZHON T

“MOTR 43WNE 3NN
EWD. HIM TINEN ONY 3OW LT NN 33 TG 3dvL DM |

Exio]

W5 0L 104

0 NOLLDES HON3HL

{E-0H) 3o L33 TIOD
TAROTIEON TIVHOADS
L1 W05 Jd0H L5

WA T
W01
Tl_
|
I
]

1

T ONOS L6 ¥0S J40H 9

NV N 9 MALIY HIN3EL NI
HIVE DIWW $I045 HEvHL s

UIIRING A ZIHVADY NI TAOHdSY
SETIN LUSVM W 34005 T OWY Jdld SAOBY Hid30 Trmre
L334-7 "NIN LY GITIVASNI 38 TIVWS SUOLITTIO0 TYAHOZIMOH T

A0 03Eng Jwn
SY2. MM GLLNAGRL ONY 30, T MR 38 TIYHS JdvL SHINMYM, 'L

EIOR

I35 o1 AOH
3 NOLLDIS HON3HL

(z-0u) Jaid HOLOTTICD s
TANOTIAOH GUVH0II v sy

i
by uw
E SNOIVII-HON
R
L [ =
T i
= =
= iz
=l =
soma-woN A5/ 26 8 Foy QUvavxa 0
Javi ONmEVR

CEOINIING AR TINVADY W OBADYdul¥
SETIND LSV W 34078 X6 0NV Jaid 3M0GY HLGDD TRNG
LTL-T W LY OITIVISHE 38 TIVHS SHOLOTTIOD TYLMOTMOH ¢

CMOTE NG 3NN
EVOL HUM. TULHIEGNI WY 30M . MR 38 TG Jdvl DN |

8 NOLLD3S HON3HL

m Tare )
= A
He .a.{.-ﬁ.ﬂ T
‘\.v.”\..\.w\“\.u\s%\MWé &
bk 2 Sy <)
=T ¥y, LN (R

LI A KA

TR ONCS £1 HOS 3dOH .9

MIGHINT AT JINYADY NI OIACHGY SSTTHY TUSYM NI 34075 X5 any
3did IADEY HLAIC TYaing L3347 WIN LV GITTvASH 38 THE Jdid T

AR @Eng
NI SYDL WAMG CILKEGAL GNY 30 . WIN 38 TIVHS Jdvl ONMEYM L

TR
T3S 0 10N

0 NOLLD3S HONIHL

S3did HIAD WOE HYTID WR
o ALY HOMGHL M Ove
@4 505 HEVHL/ 105

EONSHG A8 I0MYADY NI 0300 duY
SSTIHN USYM W 34075 X5 ONY Jdid JADEY HLdI0 NG
AT04-T WIR LY GITRISHI 38 TS SEOLOFTION WLNGIRICH T

MO C3Eng 3NN
SO WiM CUNIN ONY 300 .C NN 38 TIVHG 3wl DMk, ‘L

EIOR

T m|ar 0L 1oM
¥ NOLLOJS HON3HL

ENENEN )=

=i =]
= | I HFl_ﬂ_f =] e384 "3 "1=27)
=TT ][ | I 41 HOS JoH 6

LU

0V ShisEd
ebvL Shear TENGH QYA 30
T4 TWLEVE 105 MYTE

S3did MIND WOS NI ‘N
oMLY HOMTHL I e
MO0V SW0dS HEuL oS

ey

LT CIOR Lo T e ey o e g




