SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION 2020-84
November 12, 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION
OF EXPANSION OF THE METHANE GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2020, the Salem County Improvement Authority
awarded a contract to Atlantic Lining Company, Inc., for construction and installation of a
methane gas collection system in the amount of Five Hundred, Ninety-Four Thousand, Two

Hundred, Nineteen Dollars ($594,219.00); and

WHEREAS, after commencement of the contract, it became apparent that to
expedite the work described in the contract, certain changes would be necessary as outlined
on the attached Work Change Directive #1; and

WHEREAS, this necessary Change Order #1 resulted in a decrease to the cost of the
contract in the amount of Sixteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Fifteen Dollars ($16,415.00) for
a total contract amount of Five Hundred, Seventy-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred, Four

Dollars ($577,804.00); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement
Authority Board as follows:

L The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order
#1 to the Contract with Atlantic Lining Company, Inc. as noted above to decrease the total
amount by Sixteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Fifteen Dollars ($16,415.00) for a total contract
amount of Five Hundred, Seventy-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred, Four Dollars

($577,804.00); and

2. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director
to execute said change order.
c
ATTEST: \_
™~
By, s W

/UMy s , L

" Barry DavisZ Secretary Cord%TayloﬁC@hairman
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the SCIA at a
regular meeting held on November, 2020.

21, DG

/ Barry Davig, Secretary




Work Change Directive
No. 1

Date of Issuance: 10/5/2020 Effective Date:

Project: 2020 GCCS Expansion [Owner: SCIA Owner's Contract No.:

Contract: Salem County Improvement Authority Landfill 2020  |Date of Contract: 8/26/20

GCCS Expansion
Contractor: Atlantic Lining Company, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.:
02218820.01

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Item No. Description
WCD 1 1. Reduce well drilling depths per attached revised well schedule
Revise Horizontal Collector solid pipe routes per attached drawing

Add air and force main piping per attached drawing.
Revise GW-53 remote well connection per attached Detail 21
Modify new header termination near GW-19 per attached drawing

I ERTIES

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Revised Drawing 3, New Detail 21, Revised Well schedule

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Authorization for Work described herein to proceed on a Unit Cost basis per Contract due to:

Il Nonagreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to expedite Work described herein.

Estimated change in Contract Price and Contract Times (see attached spreadsheet):

Contract Price -$16,415 (decrease) Contract Time 0 (increase/decrease)
days
Recommended for Approval by Engineer: . Date
(e Petarasn 10/7/20

Authorized for Owner by: . Date

ulir O AideD 10 /42120
Received for Contractor by: U i Date

Tt Jho, = o /7 (%0

Date:

Received by Funding Agency (if applicablc):

EJCDC C-940 Work Change Dircctive
Prepared by the Engincers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorscd by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Papel of




[(00'sT'ot) § souaieylq 1eN|
0080865 $ | uoponpey 20Ud [B10]
00'ese & aold yun

89T dudiaq a8ejoo4 [R10]

00'E6EEY $

8¢e

sipdaq Bull|lg maN

967

stpdaq Buyug jeugug

1dnaiaq

NO-aay

aseajou| |ejo]
00'89€'8Z $ | 00'2Z2'ET ¢ | 00'E08'T $ S80id |e30]
00°'9e $ | 002z $ [ooe $ 80l Jjun
88. TO9 TO9 (1) syiBua |eyo).
0.T €CT €CT
LT €T VET
LLT z6 26
692 28T ZST
(4) wnnoep g | (1) ulep so104 ¢ W) v,




NOILOENNOD QVHEHTIEM HLOWTY YIDS
m.:.u mmmmz__wzw mﬂvm e et —

§

ROILSHYUL 3404 L OAd 8 4
Sy N AR TS aL 1o
3doH 21 w0s .8 —_T5 . \& V130 avaRTiam aLoway
z
=
A0ETE 08 @ToN 8 ——

USINAR 9%.8 —

s

ONBRIVA

(a]5)
C ov it

V0 HOTRE
- oL 11 the SR
9
HISR TVRELYT .\ o -
L1 ¥eS 3daH 9 ._w
"BEY ZASIHGY 3did £} koS I\.
U0 'STINALS THL .2 3daH 9 (dAL) w3sp Hova wo
A0S 2o Homak - 3dVL ZALOTIEY TIVSHI
HI 35M TG Hova SR —— Oz \u

U © _-!..E.r..;.il:l?l}!,\l:ail}alatlh..i.\.ic!:atl;t: PR it e e vt A

il
r
= e L W R et
= [y e e Ty
2, = Ay Tl o, Y R AT | Yk ) e e et )
B " TN TR 2 | S P e e T M s 2

i P % 2 4 0t e e e oo s et e e I &

S009 0202 VIoS 10702881220 AWYN 3714 020z/s/01 'aLva MWD A8 NMYHQ



3iva

._. BEERY Tl
Qéae| 9\ qQl
ilva
‘HOAIAYNS
lva 3 Vo
e - —— ‘H0193dSNI Vo2

STRIS[T /2241,

ava ¥ i
" ‘HIDVNVIN TYLNIINNOYIANS

ilva

0¢/9/01

'd330 1334 06 WNINIXYIA ONY HIAVT INOLS 3AILI310Yd 40 440,02 WNWININ 38 OL Q3NDIS3A SHLdIA T1aM "t

SIYNLYNOIS 3SIHL 3¥INDIY TIVHS SHLIA YO SNOILY201
'dNOYD ONIYTY A8 QITINOY¥d SNOILYAITI ¥IA0D JAILO3LOYd 40 dOL NO Q3SVE SHLd3A T1IM ‘2

‘HIANIONI NDIS3a

HEPVEYI 73D _

'ONITIINA 340438 NIVOY Q3INIVLEO0 38 OL
T13M OL SIONYHD ANV "03NIVLE0 4V MO13g SIUNLYNOIS IV 1LLNN LYVLS LON TIVHS DNITTIHA i

SO# TIVLLINENS 40 1Yvd
SY 0DV NOY4 0202 ‘8T ¥3BINILAAS NO Q3LLINENS SV S3DIAYAS HOIL-ANY INOYH AJAYNS Y3UNIL43S INOY¥4 NOILYATTI ANNOYD aNY ONILSV3 ONIHLYON T -
‘FION
102 81 0ZT 68T STE S1V.LOL 9
8 € 0z 9y L9 [ 0'L11 9'69"LbT 0'LSb9LT S5-M9
(44 3 0T 0z v 6'0¢ 8'16 0'L9E"LbT '9559/7 ¥S-M9
Sy € 0z £V _ v9 0'9¢ 8'61T 9'2LT'LYT 0'€9€947 £5-M9
SE € 0z €€ | S 0'Z€ 1°90T L'6L0°'LiT T'TSE9LZ Z5-MD
L€ 3 0z SE 95 0'£2 LT0T | S'8hh'9pT 9'651'9LZ 1S-M9
T £ 0z A 33 S'Z€ _ | 8's8 1'082'9tZ 8'TZ1'9/Z 05-M9
y3siy (3av¥o ' 43N0D
A%MHMHM sawo Morss) (| O30 | (14) HLd3O | 3ALDILON Mwﬁwﬂ (14) ONILSY3 | (L4) ONIHLYON “@1TTEIM
SSIBDIL ] F10HI¥08 | 40dOL Q3IAIAYNS Q3AINYNS
(1) HL9N31 3did (L4) "A313 @3A3AYNS

0202/¥2/6 - IINAIHIS T1IM TYNIH QIS

IAY - TIIJANYT ALIMOHLOY LNIWINOHdINI ALNNOD INTTYS

sizauidu] §o8

Auoyiny Juswanoidwi Ayunon wajes




|umnnmmmwnn|£j::=rn § ' = = Wil_ﬁ § o L
NOSUAISd 't DILH | NOISNVEXE S20b 0zoz vias OVBE ST o S o N B ¥
. ] o svore | THHONVIALIHOHLnY | woonemmmvaimoemss | 8 S Sle
oo | PV ELS Walsis o Gatoaoud [USHSIOSM Ao s | ekt £ SlgglE €9
3 sh,, 5 By BB, , FE8 §
¥ . 34 ;ﬁj o ] gg E_EE g,sgg gg — e —
g 5 ¥ gE H & gggg g.ﬁ ugs H
"R TI T . 11
bt op Han b o T E
Gudiin g liihinn i G i sl 2
SHIHHH A HHHITHHB IR ] ;§§§§=§§E§§§§§ﬂ§§§§=§s§‘g§ o
_ ©¢g, ; i 5 ﬁg‘:‘_:g,g:lnuﬂ §§Q d
Hstiedol ] §il4HTrost00s {11 8 sgggéggggsEz;E'gEé%*?’%fggsg 1
ia ] g Eg” i :'-n
i e :
Qe A= \v
13 : L Y EIBodb
® usg SN R
§ gs 8 fi % -'-_-1:,-5 -..:ei“u‘g\'\
Pogh 7 L\
':’ ‘ I‘-::“' = .'..‘. - ‘: \ A
MR N5 N‘Eﬁgg N 4-"'
Eg i\:’g 35:1 A :
=i N R
i VNN
gtk o2 | ([l
SR N
BES) e I e
g5 §§§‘§, NS
\ .\ag'_. [
\L = ., 1S
) ,
\28
72 ;E
2 =% ’ ¥k
EE Fu TE '-e.
\.. s e,
N\ = :
e : ‘ey  BEE
E ’ E§ \535
B N
W, C\/ N\ -
N K NN




28
mmmm
ZE34
i
§85s

FB
z
i ¥
k|l B
@ o|mi
i
o ]
e
8 |z
Ik
B g
s |h
=
Dbl 3
T

Alvg
[ 10CCT "0l MTTNIONT TYNOISSEA0Ma TH

NOSHFId " OlH3

L 10wy 1o cvower
STV J1Sva 48 3, 3 TrAng
s ST

0 kS RELATTCD TrLMaTR T
V00 HiM. EULNAN WY 200 € 380 30 TG Sau iksirn 4
faoo]
9 NOLLO3S HanauL
{e~ou) 204
R S o
=
o L
Bl el

(ERRCTATT NI
W
R Es)

S50 215 0 e 5E St S0 SR Sy

LIU=T ‘W iy 30 TG SIISITED THANGIGH T
. MU g Inm

Y3 W DGk GOF 30 5 4N 30 THIS Jdvi SHEGYR "1

. aIeA

—_—_T0ial lou

]
3 NOLLO3S HONZHL

5 M iﬂiitfﬁ
L] S T QY
PEAR TR 5 v 2ed dood g il

'T0n mang
o ST I CUKSS O 304 12 Nt 30 THRE VD B

TR
B NDLLO3S HONIUL

\ﬁl\.

WA S-E

£
O R £
N e
) ‘.l_.__).m.\.. ‘l.u Jn.-
- m-%uu_%a?v‘.omm.mm.m&, .
M 8w ﬁmﬁmﬂ“ﬁ“—wuﬂ.ﬁ -
B
L AT

?nggé 3TA M X o
-:Esgsuﬁ;riﬂﬂhﬂanﬂaﬁﬁulﬂ

O @y
Ukn-ncun—._v—a-_sggl.n.!:un?d;uls.-

TR

MHH 1213 wﬂt
nz_u_.—h_mm:Usz

el AD TINVATY H EIAD Y
gg;gﬁi&gg!!gﬂs

A3U-E e 1Y COTIAIN 30 TIvkE FUITOS INMIIAGH T
“HOT0 Qg 3
Erd. o DU O 2o o W 20 TG 240 gi_._
IR
M_um =11 _.Ihu
VY NOLD3S HON3HL
e y
) iy

.|..| .l_\..
T, [
S ST
s o

4wy 2weapen

LA LAY

e

LRI AL = bt s e




