SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION 2020-93
November 12, 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO THE CONTRACT
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION
OF EXPANSION OF THE METHANE GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2020, the Salem County Improvement Authority
(“SCIA”) awarded a contract to Atlantic Lining Company, Inc., for construction and
installation of a methane gas collection system in the amount of Five Hundred, Ninety-Four
Thousand, Two Hundred, Nineteen Dollars ($594,219.00); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2020-84, SCIA accepted Work Change Order
#1, wherein the contract price was reduced by the sum of Sixteen Thousand, Four Hundred
and Fifteen Dollars ($16,415.00), reducing the total contract price to Five Hundred, Seventy-
Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Four Dollars ($577,804.00); and

WHEREAS, after commencement of the work, it became necessary to repair a
header to restore vacuum to three existing gas wells as outlined in the attached Work Change

Directive #2; and

WHEREAS, this necessary Change Order #2 resulted in an increase to the cost of the
contract in the amount of Fifteen Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($15,300.00) for a total
contract amount of Five Hundred, Ninety Three Thousand, One Hundred and Four Dollars

(8593,104.00); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement
Authority Board as follows:

1. The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order
#2 to the Contract with Atlantic Lining Company, Inc. as noted above to increase the total
amount to of Fifteen Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($15,300.00) for a total contract
amount of Five Hundred, Ninety Three Thousand, One Hundred and Four Dollars

($593,104.00) ; and

2. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director
to execute said change order.

By E 00 Z%@

/Barry Davi, Secretary Cordy {Faylor, Chdirman

ATTEST:




CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolutio gdopted by the SCIA ata
regular meeting held on November 12, 2020.

Sy

/ Barry Davis, Secretary



Work Change Directive
No. 2

Date of Issuance: 11/6/2020 Effective Date:

Project: 2020 GCCS Expansion |Owner: SCIA |Owner's Contract No.:

Contract: Salem County Improvement Authority Landfill 2020  [Date of Contract; 8/26/20

GCCS Expansion
Contractor: Atlantic Lining Company, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.:
02218820.01

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Item No. Description
WCD 2 1. Install 425° of new 6” HDPE pipe below grade to connect 3 existing

Gas wells per the contract unit rate for Contractor supplied 6-inch pipe.
2. Relocate wellhead for existing well 0022 to convert to a remote well

Attachments (list documents su pporting change):

Drawing: New HDPE Lateral to Restore Vacuum to Existing Wells

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Authorization for Work described herein to proceed on a Unit Cost basis per Contract due to:

] Nonagreement on pricing of proposed change.
Necessity to expedite Work described herein.

Estimated change in Contract Price and Contract Times (see attached spreadsheet):

Contract Price +$15,300 (increase) Contract Time 5 (increase)
days
Recommecnadggl _f/%A proval by Engineer: Date 11/6/20
220 2

Authorized.for Owner by: Date /

Wit (- o /e a0
Received for Contracto Date /

ﬁ/ (! /! (/2>

Received by Fﬁdiné Agengg/(if applicable): JDate:

EJCDC C-940 Work Change Directive
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Page1of1




~ ra
FOR 0021

- - i " -’.' - '.1\’ c A
KL ENGINEERS m

“'TO BE CONNECTED TO TOP OF .

X NOTE: VACUUM RISER
NEW LATERAL PIPE

UP-SLOPE OF GW-52

-~ o
< INSTALL 8" TEE WITH 8"X6"
REDUCER ON BRANCH

~~ RELOCATE 0022 WELLHEAD
" ALONG 6" LATERAL.

<INSTALL cAP ON " N
6" LATERAL -

REMOTE WELL

MODIFY WELL WITH 90
ELBOW AND CONVERT A

DRAWN BY: CLR DATE: 10-30-2020 FILE MAME: 02218820

B
S

NEW HDPE LATERAL TO RESTORE VACUUM TO EXISTING WELLS



